

Oracle CRM On Demand

Product Release Notes Release 49

September 2024



Table of Contents

Doc	Document Versioning					
1	Overview	2				
2	Known Issues	2				
3	Customer Impact	2				
4	Language Support	3				
5	Fixed Issues	3				



Document Versioning

Date	Version	Change Reference
September 20, 2024	20240920	Document Published



1 Overview

The Oracle CRM On Demand Release 49 Product Release Notes outline the known issues, the customer impacts, and the changes to the Oracle CRM On Demand user interface and behavior. The Release Notes also list the defects and behaviors that have been fixed in this release.

To review the features included in this release, see *Oracle CRM On Demand Administrator Preview Guide* for Release 49.

2 Known Issues

There are no known issues with this release.

3 Customer Impact

There are no known changes that have an impact on current functionality.



4 Language Support

The following table outlines the supported languages for Oracle CRM On Demand and its related applications:

	Chinese Simplified	Chinese Traditional	Danish	Dutch	English-American	English-British	Finnish	French	German	Italian	Japanese	Korean	Norwegian	Polish	Portuguese	Portuguese – Brazilian	Russian	Spanish	Swedish	Thai	Turkish
Oracle CRM On Demand	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	✓
Oracle CRM On Demand Desktop	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	✓	~	~	~	~	~
Oracle CRM On Demand Connected Mobile Sales for iPhone and Android*	~		~	~	~		~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~		~	~	~		~	
Oracle Outlook Email Integration On Demand					~																

Note: For information on supported languages for Oracle CRM On Demand Connected Mobile Sales, refer to Oracle CRM On Demand Connected Mobile Sales Product Release Notes.

5 Fixed Issues

The following defects have been fixed in Oracle CRM On Demand Release 49.

BUG NUMBER	PRODUCT AREA	DESCRIPTION OF BEHAVIOR PRIOR TO FIX
36297439	Web Services	Contact is rendered unusable (cannot edit or delete) when it has more than 10K Accounts and invalid/non existent Account as primary.



Connect with us

Call +1.800.ORACLE1 or visit oracle.com. Outside North America, find your local office at: oracle.com/contact. B blogs.oracle.com

facebook.com/oracle

twitter.com/oracle

Copyright © 2024, Oracle and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is provided for information purposes only, and the contents hereof are subject to change without notice. This document is not warranted to be error-free, nor subject to any other warranties or conditions, whether expressed orally or implied in law, including implied warranties and conditions of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. We specifically disclaim any liability with respect to this document, and no contractual obligations are formed either directly or indirectly by this document. This document may not be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, for any purpose, without our prior written permission.

This device has not been authorized as required by the rules of the Federal Communications Commission. This device is not, and may not be, offered for sale or lease, or sold or leased, until authorization is obtained.

Oracle and Java are registered trademarks of Oracle and/or its affiliates. Other names may be trademarks of their respective owners.

Intel and Intel Xeon are trademarks or registered trademarks of Intel Corporation. All SPARC trademarks are used under license and are trademarks or registered trademarks of SPARC International, Inc. AMD, Opteron, the AMD logo, and the AMD Opteron logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Advanced Micro Devices. UNIX is a registered trademark of The Open Group. 1020

Oracle is committed to developing practices and products that help protect the environment

